

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 494 OF 2012
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

JUSTICE K.S.PUTTASWAMY(RETD)& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay
 WITH T.P.(C) NO. 47-48 of 2013
 (With office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Yadav,adv.
 Ms.Deep Shikha Bharati,adv.
 Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Balraj Dewan,adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra

For Respondent(s) Mr.Balraj Dewan,adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In Writ Petition No.494/12 service is complete. Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit without filing vakalatnama. Vakalatnama is not filed even now in spite of last chance granted. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. Counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1 shall be taken on record only after vakalatnama is filed.

contd....2

ITEM NO.24 -2-

In T.P.(C) No.47-48/13 await return of notice of all the respondents.
 List the Transfer Petition on 25.7.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
 | Registrar |