

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1796 OF 2013

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAISIL ATTIPETTY @ BASIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1797 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG

Mr. Amit M., Adv.

Ms. Khusbu Jain, Adv.

M/S. Meharia & Company,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks. Dasti, in addition,
is permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay on the
proceedings in (i) W.P. No. 21930 of 2013, titled as "Baisil
Attipetty @ Basil A.G. -Vs. The Unique Identification Authority of
India & Others" and (ii) W.P. No. 22616 of 2013, titled as "Rajaji
Mathew Thomas Vs. Union of India & Others" pending before the
Hon'ble High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam shall remain stayed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

| (M.S. NEGI)

| Court Master

| Court Master