

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1796/2013

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAISIL ATTIPETTY @ BASIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1797/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 31/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rishika Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.  
for M/s. Meharia & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
  
Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters before the Bench of which one  
of us (Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar) is not a member.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER