

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1796/2013

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASIL ATTIPETTY @ BASIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1797/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv.
Ms. Rishika Singh,Adv.for
M/s. Meharia & Company.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathews,Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to post this petition
before the Hon'ble Bench hearing the writ petition no.494
of 2012.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.01.20

14:50:50 IST

Reason: