

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 02.02.2015

COURT NO. : 1

ITEM NO. : 52

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 37 OF 2015
(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for Ex-parte ad-interim stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission for file additional documents)

Mathew Thomas

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is filed by Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner on 22.12.2014 praying therein to :-

“(a) Issue a writ, order or direction in the nature of certiorari quashing the impugned notification dated 28.01.2009 (Annexure-P/4) issued by Respondent No. 1; etc. ”

It is submitted that Writ Petition (C) No. 494/2012 relating to 'Aadhar Card' scheme is pending and was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2012 when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue notice and was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2014. (Copy of Orders dated 30.11.2012 & 25.02.2014 are enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate for the petitioner has on 30.01.2015 filed Additional Document alongwith Application for permission for file additional documents and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2. The same is being circulated for the kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Revised Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 31st day of January, 2015.

Assistant Registrar