

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 16.07.2015
COURT NO : 6
ITEM No. : 13

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 921 of 2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

SRI. V. VISWANADHAM AND ORS.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition (C) No. 2764 of 2014 titled as "Sri. V. Viswanadham Vs. Union of India & Ors" pending before the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the W.P. (C) No. 37 of 2015 arising out of similar issue titled as Mathew Thomas Vs Union Of India & Ors. was listed before the Hon'ble Court 13.02.2015 and the same is pending. Copy of the Court Order dated 13.02.2015 is annexed as Annex. P-5 (Pg. 395-397) of the Transfer Petition.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga