

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 921/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI. V. VISWANADHAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag with WP(C) No. 37 of 2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.07.24
17:21:48 IST
Reason: