

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Writ Petition(Civil) No. 932/2013

NAGRIK CHETNA MANCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.15-17 in W.P.(C) No. 494/2012

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and  
 appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.  
 (s) for clarification/modification of court's order and appln.(s)  
 for impleadment and appln.(s) for clarification/modification of  
 court's order and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for  
 clarification/modification of court's order and appln.(s) for  
 directions and appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for  
 permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for  
 intervention and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for  
 clarification/modification of court's order and appln.(s) for stay  
 and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file  
 additional affidavit and appln.(s) for clarification/modification  
 of court's order and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for  
 intervention and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 06/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
 Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
 Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.  
 Ms. Prasanna S., Adv.  
 For M/s. K.J. John & Co.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.  
 Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
 Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.  
 Ms. Anusha Ramesh, Adv.  
 Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.  
 Mr. Adarsh K. Tiwari, Adv.  
 Mr. Himendra Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Dinesh Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) /  
 Applicant (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.  
 Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
 Dr. Arghya Sengupta, Adv.  
 Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.  
 Mr. Devanshi Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.  
 Mr. Manish Vashishth, Adv.  
 Mr. Harpreet S. Sandhu, Adv.  
 Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
 Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
 Mr. Meenesh Kumar Duey, Adv.  
 Mr. Kaushal yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

St. of Punjab

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, AAG  
 Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

St. of Gujarat

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv. (Not present)  
 Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

St. of M.P.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

St. of H.P.	Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.  Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv. Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
St. of Goa	Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv. Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.
UT of Pudducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
NCT of Delhi	Mr. J.M. Kalia, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
St. of W.B.	Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
St. of Mizoram	Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv. Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.
St. of Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
St. of Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
St. of Punjab	Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
St. of Uttarakhand	Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
St. of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
St. of Jharkhand	Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
St. of Assam	Mr. Navnit Kumar For M/s. Corporate Law Group
U.T. Chandigarh	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

## UT of Andaman &amp; Nicobar Administration

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mrs G. Indira, Adv.

## St. of Manipur

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Khusbanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

## St. of Haryana

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

## St. of U.P.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

## St. of Nagaland

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

## (I.A.No.3 in WP(C) 932/2013

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

## (I.A.No.5 in WP(C) 833/2013)

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Sehrawat, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

## (I.A.No.8)

Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Ranganathan, Adv.  
Mr. Julien George, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

## (I.A.No.15-17 in WP(C) 494/2012)

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

## (I.A. 18 &amp; 19 in WP(C) 494/2012)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. R. Sudhinder, Adv.  
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Bhasin, Adv.

(IA No.26 in WP(C)494/2012)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Shah,Adv.  
Mr. Shrey Kapoor,Adv.

(I.A.No.22-23 in WP(C)494/2012)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.  
Mr. Anmol chandan,Adv.

(I.A.No.24 & 25 in WP(C) 494/2012)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dipal K. Nag,Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu,Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

(I.A.No.28/2015 in WP(C)494/2012)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan,Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Narang,Adv.  
Ms. Savita Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the IAs tomorrow, the 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 at 3.30 p.m.  
alongwith application (I.A.No...../2015) for clarification/  
modification and application (I.A.No..../2015) for impleadment  
filed by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, learned counsel on behalf of  
Applicant-Central Board of Direct Taxes.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER