

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 231 OF 2016
(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for directions)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO....
(Application for permission to file annexure)

Shri Jairam Naresh

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned has been filed on 06.04.2016 by Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Advocate for the Petitioner praying therein to:-

“(a) pass appropriate writ, order or direction declaring that the Aadhaar (Targeted Delivery of Financial and other Subsidies, Benefits and Services) Act, 2016, No. 18 of 2016 enacted on 26.03.2016, is unconstitutional, null and void and ultra vires. Articles 14 and 21 of the Constitution of India and hence void ab initio etc.”

It is submitted that Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Advocate for the petitioner has on 16.04.2016 filed an application for permission to file annexure P-10 but the same is defective for the reason that annexure is in vernacular language and despite this registry letter dated 19.04.2016, advocate for the petitioner has not been cured the defect so far. However, the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 23rd day of April, 2016.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar