

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 231 OF 2016  
(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO....  
(Application for permission to file annexure)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for permission to amend the Writ Petition &  
raising Additional Grounds)

Shri Jairam Naresh

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned except I.A. No. 2 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2016 with office report dated 23.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Post on Tuesday i.e. 10.05.2016.

Mr. Mukul rohtagi, learned Attorney General for  
India is requested to assist the Court.”

It is submitted that Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Advocate for the petitioner has on 06.05.2016 filed an application for permission to amend the Writ Petition & raising Additional Grounds. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 2 and the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 09<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

Sd/-  
Assistant Registrar