

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).231/2016

JAIRAM RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to amend  
writ petition and raising additional grounds.

Date : 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Koshy John, Adv.

Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.

For Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Dr. Arghya Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. P. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for hearing after four weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana )

Assistant Registrar