

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W/X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 494/2012

JUSTICE K.S.PUTTASWAMY (RETD) AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 342/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR INTERIM PRAYERS FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 1/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 797/2016 (X)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2016

FOR [DIRECTIONS] ON IA 5/2017

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 6/2017)

Date : 07-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Udayadita Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Apar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prasana S., Adv.
Mrs. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms. Kanika K., Adv.
Mr. Abhay P. Singh, Adv.
for K J John And Co.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General
 Mr. Tushar Metha, ASG.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Zohaib Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Katiyar, AOR
 Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, AAG.
 Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
 Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.
 Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
 Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
 Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramamurti, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Parmanad Gaur, Adv.
 Mr. Dipak K. Mag, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Mr. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shodika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
 Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Savita Singh, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For M/s Corporate Law Group.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.

Ms. Manik Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, AOR

Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
for Arputham Aruna And Co.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Applicant(s)
(IA 32 in WP 494/2012)

Mr. Shamit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTR