

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 841/2017

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 966/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102155/2017-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 30-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kalyan Bandhopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. A.N.S. Nadnkarni, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
M/s. Kaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 841/2017

Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner shall file an application for amendment of the petition.

List after two weeks.

W.P. (C) No. 966/2017

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR for the respondent(s) accepts notice.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List after six weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER