

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.231/2016

JAIRAM RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MINISTRY OF
LAW AND JUSTICE SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 17-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Muhammad Khan, Adv.
Mr. R.Pl. Prabhat, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abishek jebraj, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Ms. Adeeba Mujahid, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed along with Writ Petition
(Civil) No.494 of 2012 before the Constitution Bench.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar